C191503

## ARRANGEMENTS WITH REGARD TO THE CONSTITUTION OF A GENERAL POLICY COMMITTEE TO DEAL WITH HONOURS IN WAR IN CANADA

- General Policy Honours in War Committee, should be constituted and presided over by the Under-Secretary of State of Canada, and should consist of the Clerk of the Privy Council; the Under-Secretary of State of Canada; the Secretary to the Governor General of Canada; the Under-Secretary of State for External Affairs; the Deputy Minister of Transport; the Secretary of the Naval Board, Royal Canadian Navy; the Adjutant General of the Canadian Army; the Air Member for Personnel, Royal Canadian Air Force.
- 2. That the General Policy Honours in War Committee should be charged with responsibility for the maintenance of central records of all honours in war in Canada, and with the examination and submission of recommendations on all questions of general policy relating to honours in war in Canada, and with the maintenance of uniformity of standards as between Canadian civilian neval army and air force authorities, and as between Canadian civilian and other authorities dealing with like matters in other parts of His Majesty's dominions.
- 3. That recommendations of the General Policy Honours in War Committee should be submitted from time to time to the Secretary of State of Canada, with a view to submission by him to His Majesty the King for approval.

W.L.M. King Papers, Memoranda and Notes, 1940-1950, MG 26 J 4, Volume 279, pages C191306-C192088